Attorney Docket: DENJ493

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 1002) PATENT	ILS Patent and Tradomark Office		
Tab settings □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□□ □□□ □□□□ □□ □□ □□□ □□□ □□ □□			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kokusai Denshin Denwa K.K.	Name: KDD Corporation		
KORUSAI Denshin Denwa K.K.			
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: 2-3-2 Nishi-shinjuku		
Other	<u>Shinjuku</u>		
	City: TokyoState:Zip:		
Execution Date: December 1, 1998	Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	See attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers att	iached? 📉 Yes 🥅 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Attorney at Law	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Ave.			
	02-0413		
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature,	1 /7		
/			
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	MMMar 10 UL 2013		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	er sheet, attachments, and documents;		

## PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0854

#### SCHEDULE A

il cionance #	Application #	Filing Date	NAME OF COMMON	Registr Date	PATENTER
G-0824	767152	8/19/85	4720835	1/19/88	Kokusai Denshin Denwa K.K.

### PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0855

# **DECLARATION OF CHANGE OF NAME**

I/We hereby declare that:

The name of the owner associated with the following registered patent(s) has changed as below.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this registration, declares that the facts set forth on this document are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

The name of the corporation is hereby changed from former name

Name City Country	Kokusai Denshin Denwa K.K. (also trading as Kokusai Denshin Denwa Co., Ltd) Tokyo Japan		
-------------------------	---	--	--

to New name.

NameKDD CorporationCityTokyoCountryJapan
--

The effective date of this name change is <u>December 1, 1998</u>.

Signature

Mitsum Jamada June 4, 2003

Date signed

Name of signatory

<u>Mitsuru Yamada</u>

Title

Deputy Director, Intellectual Property Advanced Technology Business Department Network Business Division KDD Corporation

#### SCHEDULE A

Reference#	Application #	1.11.11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	Palcel#	Registr Date	PATENTEE
G-0824	767152	8/19/85	4720835	1/19/88	Kokusai Denshin Denwa K.K.

.